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08/08/2025 Apollo Rising(g)2019 Claimed from Charles Garvey/Robertino Diodoro
2 $20,000 by End Zone Athletics, Inc./Abel Ramirez-Rodriguez

08/09/2025 Lea Me Be(g)2020 Claimed from Clay Harris/Tristan Ashford
3 $5,000 by Ike Green/Ike Green 3

08/09/2025 Wartime Hero(g)2017 Claimed from Steve F.Williams/Steve F.Williams
3 $5,000 by End Zone Athletics, Inc./Abel Ramirez-Rodriguez 2

08/09/2025 My Kinda Trouble(f)2022 Claimed from Travis SwanMurphy/Travis SwanMurphy
9 $10,000 by Henry S.Witt, Jr./Sarah NicoleDavidson

08/14/2025 Bluebonnet Girl(f)2021 Claimed from L. RichardCunningham/Allen C.Dupuy
4 $10,000 by Steve F.Williams/Steve F.Williams

08/14/2025 Cajun Ninja(m)2020 Claimed from Charles Garvey/Robertino Diodoro
4 $10,000 by Richard MacDermott/Oscar Flores 2

08/14/2025 Dulcia(m)2020 Claimed from Michael S.Baez/Robertino Diodoro
6 $10,000 by Gee Family Racing LLC/Danny Pish 2

08/15/2025 No Trouble(g)2021 Claimed from F. JimVolk/Dick Cappellucci
3 $20,000 by Blue and Gold Racing/Scott E.Young

08/16/2025 Marquee Lady(f)2021 Claimed from Francisco Bravo/Francisco Bravo
6 $5,000 by Donne McKinley/H. RayAshford, Jr. 2

08/16/2025 One Big Haas(g)2022 Claimed from Swan, Patrick E., and Lewis, Robert E./Patrick E.Swan
8 $20,000 by Silva Racing LLC/Miguel AngelSilva

08/21/2025 Hay Scooby Doo(g)2021 Claimed from Adios Reality Farms LLC/J. AlanWilliams
2 $5,000 by Henry S.Witt, Jr./Sarah NicoleDavidson

08/22/2025 My Wife Is Right(g)2022 Claimed from Lone Star Racing Club/Ronnie E.Cravens III
2 $5,000 by Henry S.Witt, Jr./Sarah NicoleDavidson

08/22/2025 Summer Splash(g)2017 Claimed from J. R.Caldwell/J. R.Caldwell
2 $5,000 by Charles Garvey/Robertino Diodoro

08/22/2025 Brody's Chrome(g)2022 Claimed from Mindy J.Willis/Mindy J.Willis
5 $20,000 by Barry Koch/Jesse Oberlander

08/28/2025 Promise Code(g)2020 Claimed from Bryan Hawk/Joe S.Offolter
7 $20,000 by Henry S.Witt, Jr./Sarah NicoleDavidson

09/04/2025 Smart Okie(m)2020 Claimed from Juan Padilla/Juan Padilla
2 $7,500 by Jimmie LeeHale/James VictorHale

09/05/2025 Redemption Time(g)2019 Claimed from Randy Exelby/Robertino Diodoro
1 $20,000 by Dupy, Wanda and Dupy, Steve/J. R.Caldwell

09/05/2025 Risky With Whiskey(g)2022 Claimed from Steve Martin/Steve Martin
4 $7,500 by Victor ManuelOrozco/Jesus MunozEscobedo

09/06/2025 Pass Line(g)2020 Claimed from Oak Creek Thoroughbreds/Ike Green
7 $10,000 by Timothy C.Guidry/Abel Ramirez-Rodriguez

09/11/2025 Cur Non(f)2022 Claimed from Catherine EstelleAdams/Noel Sanchez
1 $10,000 by Colleen Davidson/M. BrentDavidson 3

09/13/2025 Hello Hot Rod(g)2018 Claimed from Jason Corley/Michael Hewitt
2 $5,000 by Steve F.Williams/Steve F.Williams

09/13/2025 We Hear You(f)2022 Claimed from Conrad, Barry and Carol/W. BretCalhoun
4 $7,500 by Scott Young Racing LLC/Scott E.Young

09/18/2025 Runhappy d'Oro(g)2020 Claimed from Dick Cappellucci/Dick Cappellucci
3 $10,000 by Jerry Lowry/Scott E.Young
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09/19/2025 Fine Tuned(c)2022 Claimed from Debra McComas/Robertino Diodoro
1 $7,500 by Dana A.Harris/Jody Pruitt 2

09/19/2025 Logical Myth(g)2016 Claimed from Scotty Caroom/Oscar Flores
8 $10,000 by Charles Garvey/Robertino Diodoro 2

09/20/2025 Sixhoofsevenhoof(c)2022 Claimed from Run Fast Racing/Robertino Diodoro
4 $10,000 by Colleen Davidson/M. BrentDavidson

09/26/2025 Sound of Victory(g)2021 Claimed from Steven M.Asmussen/Steven M.Asmussen
3 $7,500 by Orin A. Chain Revocable Living Trust/Mark W.Buehrer 2

09/26/2025 Vestes(g)2021 Claimed from Bar VH Ranch/Victor Hanson
3 $7,500 by Steven M.Asmussen/Steven M.Asmussen

09/26/2025 Gunflash(h)2020 Claimed from Jerry Namy/Abel Ramirez-Rodriguez
7 $35,000 by Karon Ashford/H. RayAshford, Jr.

09/27/2025 Business as Usual(f)2021 Claimed from Ward Bros., LLC/Mark C.Lee
5 $10,000 by Danny R.Caldwell/Oscar Flores

10/02/2025 Go West(g)2018 Claimed from Steven M.Asmussen/Steven M.Asmussen
4 $5,000 by End Zone Athletics, Inc./Abel Ramirez-Rodriguez

10/02/2025 Pass Line(g)2020 Claimed from Timothy C.Guidry/Abel Ramirez-Rodriguez
4 $5,000 by Cuba Libre Stables/Mark W.Buehrer 3

10/03/2025 He Is Heaven Sent(c)2022 Claimed from Jaylan RenayClary/Jaylan RenayClary
7 $20,000 by End Zone Athletics, Inc./Abel Ramirez-Rodriguez

10/03/2025 Three Echoes(g)2022 Claimed from Steven M.Asmussen/Steven M.Asmussen
7 $20,000 by Donna Eaton/Robertino Diodoro

10/04/2025 Presleys Volley(f)2022 Claimed from Dream Walkin Farms, Inc./Oscar Flores
2 $7,500 by George Blatchford/George Blatchford

10/04/2025 Multiple Opinions(g)2022 Claimed from Ackerley Brothers Farm/Steven M.Asmussen
3 $10,000 by Allen R.Parker/Scott E.Young

10/04/2025 Icy River(m)2019 Claimed from Pelzel, Gregory Alan and Milligan, Caleb/Cameron Milligan
7 $5,000 by Danny R.Caldwell/Eusebio JuarezRufino 2

10/04/2025 Love Me a Sunset(f)2021 Claimed from Gee Family Racing LLC/Danny Pish
7 $5,000 by Orin A. Chain Revocable Living Trust/Mark W.Buehrer

10/05/2025 Rock Star Parking(m)2018 Claimed from Steven M.Asmussen/Steven M.Asmussen
2 $5,000 by Charles Garvey/Robertino Diodoro 2

10/10/2025 Love Pack(g)2022 Claimed from Charles Garvey/Robertino Diodoro
2 $5,000 by Steven M.Asmussen/Steven M.Asmussen 5

10/10/2025 While I(g)2022 Claimed from C. R.Trout/C. R.Trout
6 $20,000 by Steven M.Asmussen/Steven M.Asmussen

10/10/2025 Epic Battle(g)2021 Claimed from Steven M.Asmussen/Steven M.Asmussen
7 $7,500 by Charles Garvey/Robertino Diodoro

10/11/2025 Amadora's Empire(f)2022 Claimed from Steven M.Asmussen/Steven M.Asmussen
3 $10,000 by Dupy, Wanda and Dupy, Steve/J. R.Caldwell 2

10/11/2025 Iuka Miss(f)2021 Claimed from Cornell Burkhalter/Theodore Alexander
3 $10,000 by Danny R.Caldwell/Oscar Flores

10/11/2025 Rivetage(c)2021 Claimed from Clark O.Brewster/Steven M.Asmussen
7 $20,000 by Dupy, Wanda and Dupy, Steve/J. R.Caldwell

10/16/2025 Ambiguous(g)2021 Claimed from Biehler, Michael E. and Biehler, Lori/Michael E.Biehler
3 $7,500 by End Zone Athletics, Inc./Abel Ramirez-Rodriguez
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10/16/2025 Great Runner(g)2019 Claimed from Charles Garvey/Robertino Diodoro
3 $7,500 by Danny R.Caldwell/Oscar Flores

10/16/2025 Sound of Victory(g)2021 Claimed from Orin A. Chain Revocable Living Trust/Mark W.Buehrer
3 $7,500 by Steven M.Asmussen/Steven M.Asmussen

10/16/2025 Sargent Ray(g)2022 Claimed from Daniel T.Rogers/Jody Pruitt
4 $7,500 by Painter Racing/Scott Corderman

10/16/2025 When Smokey Sings(g)2022 Claimed from Clark O.Brewster/Steven M.Asmussen
4 $7,500 by Barry Hodgson/Barry Hodgson

10/18/2025 Charming Tiger(g)2022 Claimed from Charles Garvey/Robertino Diodoro
2 $10,000 by D. LynnFerrell/Jory Ferrell 4

10/23/2025 Arsonist(f)2022 Claimed from Evans, Johnny B. and Eoff, Terry/Terry Eoff
1 $7,500 by Ullery Bloodstock LLC/Scott E.Young

10/23/2025 Love Pack(g)2022 Claimed from Steven M.Asmussen/Steven M.Asmussen
2 $5,000 by Barry Hodgson/Barry Hodgson 2

10/23/2025 Wartime Hero(g)2017 Claimed from End Zone Athletics, Inc./Abel Ramirez-Rodriguez
2 $5,000 by Jason Corley/Juan Padilla

10/23/2025 Pass Line(g)2020 Claimed from Cuba Libre Stables/Mark W.Buehrer
4 $5,000 by Barry Hodgson/Barry Hodgson 4

10/24/2025 Cash Follows Me(g)2021 Claimed from Robison, J. Kirk and Robison, Judy/Joel H.Marr
2 $5,000 by Austin Gustafson/Austin Gustafson 2

10/24/2025 Our Moon Pie(g)2020 Claimed from Joe S.Offolter/Joe S.Offolter
3 $7,500 by Steven M.Asmussen/Steven M.Asmussen

10/24/2025 Berry Mischievous(g)2022 Claimed from Austin Gustafson/Austin Gustafson
4 $10,000 by End Zone Athletics, Inc./Abel Ramirez-Rodriguez 2

10/25/2025 High Spark(c)2022 Claimed from Calumet Farm/Steven M.Asmussen
2 $7,500 by Orin A. Chain Revocable Living Trust/Mark W.Buehrer

10/25/2025 Mitole's Limit(g)2021 Claimed from George WilliamChilds/Karen E.Jacks
2 $7,500 by Nick Fudge/J. AlanWilliams

10/25/2025 Accelerate Judy(m)2020 Claimed from Puryear, Jeffry L and Puryear, Julie/Kevin Scholl
5 $10,000 by Alex T.Hartman/Alex T.Hartman

10/30/2025 Slades Tank(g)2022 Claimed from Dream Walkin Farms, Inc./Oscar Flores
3 $20,000 by Dionicio Cruz Reyes/Miguel AngelSilva

10/31/2025 Grace Given(f)2021 Claimed from Marilyn Duplissey/Scott E.Young
3 $10,000 by Ike Green/Ike Green

10/31/2025 Summertimee(f)2021 Claimed from Winters Thoroughbreds LLC/Mindy J.Willis
3 $10,000 by Chance Tillery/Tim Dixon

10/31/2025 Fella's Sister(m)2020 Claimed from Richard P.Chandler/Mindy J.Willis
4 $5,000 by Toby Ferrell/Jory Ferrell 2

11/01/2025 Coastal Brink(c)2021 Claimed from Two Eagles Racing Partnership LLC/Scott E.Young
6 $10,000 by Scott Herbertson/Miguel AngelSilva

11/01/2025 Ethical Judgement(g)2018 Claimed from Bob Matney/Dick Cappellucci
6 $10,000 by Danny R.Caldwell/Oscar Flores

11/01/2025 Quarterly Report(g)2022 Claimed from Danny R.Caldwell/Oscar Flores
6 $10,000 by Greg Frye/Alex T.Hartman

11/06/2025 Find the Light(f)2022 Claimed from Stephen R.Baker/M. BrentDavidson
5 $7,500 by Two Eagles Racing Partnership LLC/Scott E.Young
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11/06/2025 Chief Valor(g)2023 Claimed from Benjamin Gase/Steven M.Asmussen
9 $30,000 by Pelzel, Gregory Alan, Head, Philip Lee and Lear, Buddy/Cameron Milligan

11/07/2025 Boltoro(m)2020 Claimed from John R.Romero/H. RayAshford, Jr.
4 $10,000 by Gregory AlanPelzel/Cameron Milligan 2

11/13/2025 Charmonte(m)2019 Claimed from Michael Sorrels/Oscar Flores
2 $5,000 by Super Fast Race Horses/Scott E.Young

11/13/2025 Protomagic(m)2019 Claimed from Timothy C.Guidry/Abel Ramirez-Rodriguez
2 $5,000 by Mindy J.Willis/Mindy J.Willis

11/13/2025 Let Your Love Show(f)2022 Claimed from Robison, J. Kirk and Robison, Judy/Joel H.Marr
6 $20,000 by Scott Young Racing LLC/Scott E.Young

11/14/2025 Epic Battle(g)2021 Claimed from Charles Garvey/Robertino Diodoro
3 $7,500 by Colleen Davidson/M. BrentDavidson 2

11/15/2025 Zohere(g)2022 Claimed from Clark O.Brewster/Steven M.Asmussen
4 $10,000 by Antoinette L.Hansen/Scott Corderman 4

11/20/2025 Big Kitty(g)2022 Claimed from Harsche, David R. and Harsche, Debra/Victor Hanson
6 $7,500 by Donne McKinley/Tristan Ashford

11/20/2025 Run Pistol Magic(g)2022 Claimed from D and D Racing Stable/Jody Pruitt
6 $7,500 by Pedro Rodriguez - Torres/Pedro Rodriguez - Torres

11/20/2025 Schifty's Haloid(g)2020 Claimed from Diodoro, Robertino, Exelby, Randy, Mayo, Tom and Avansino, James/Robertino Diodoro
7 $10,000 by Donne McKinley/Dick Cappellucci

11/21/2025 Icy River(m)2019 Claimed from Danny R.Caldwell/Oscar Flores
1 $5,000 by Pelzel, Gregory Alan and Head, Philip Lee/Cameron Milligan 2

11/21/2025 Grace Given(f)2021 Claimed from Ike Green/Ike Green
3 $10,000 by Danny R.Caldwell/Oscar Flores

11/21/2025 Go West(g)2018 Claimed from End Zone Athletics, Inc./Abel Ramirez-Rodriguez
5 $5,000 by Brad's Equine Adventure/Scott E.Young

11/21/2025 Bishop Creek(g)2021 Claimed from Reed, Michelle M., Reed III, David M. and Rossi, Lee J./Lee J.Rossi
7 $10,000 by Dick Cappellucci/Dick Cappellucci

11/22/2025 Cajun Ninja(m)2020 Claimed from Richard MacDermott/Oscar Flores
5 $10,000 by Austin Gustafson/Austin Gustafson 3

11/22/2025 Regal Rumor(f)2021 Claimed from Forge Ahead Stables LLC/Austin Gustafson
5 $10,000 by Jensik, Wade B. and Zohn, Rod/Ronnie E.Cravens III

11/22/2025 Yvonne's Miss(m)2020 Claimed from Carlton BlakeSanders/Sarah NicoleDavidson
5 $10,000 by Nick Fudge/J. AlanWilliams

11/22/2025 Bexley(g)2022 Claimed from Bryan D.Ford/Orrin Cogburn
6 $20,000 by Adios Reality Farms LLC/J. AlanWilliams

11/22/2025 Volatile Nite(f)2022 Claimed from Robertson, Brenda and Philip/Steven M.Asmussen
9 $7,500 by Jensik, Wade B. and Zohn, Rod/Ronnie E.Cravens III

11/28/2025 Miss Escapade(f)2021 Claimed from Patrick Fields/Patrick Fields
1 $5,000 by Steve F.Williams/Steve F.Williams

11/28/2025 Yoda Winner(f)2022 Claimed from Allen R.Parker/Scott E.Young
1 $5,000 by R/T Roofing and Concrete/Pedro Rodriguez - Torres

11/28/2025 Tresillian(g)2022 Claimed from Tag Stables LLC and Naukabena Farms LLC/Mindy J.Willis
5 $10,000 by Scott Herbertson/Miguel AngelSilva 2

11/28/2025 Spoiler(g)2020 Claimed from Michael S.Baez/Robertino Diodoro
8 $35,000 by Duffy's Racing Stable LLC/Danny Pish 3
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11/29/2025 Brunch Spot(f)2023 Claimed from Ackerley Brothers Farm/Steven M.Asmussen
1 $7,500 by Super Fast Race Horses/Scott E.Young

11/29/2025 Taut(f)2023 Claimed from Steve Jamison/Dick Cappellucci
1 $7,500 by Kevin E.Waggoner/Stetson Rushton

11/29/2025 Da Candy Cane(m)2019 Claimed from Bryan Hawk/Joe S.Offolter
3 $5,000 by Richard MacDermott/Oscar Flores

11/29/2025 Okie Love(f)2021 Claimed from Juan SergioRamirez/Mike Abney
3 $5,000 by Danny R.Caldwell/Oscar Flores

11/29/2025 Berry Mischievous(g)2022 Claimed from End Zone Athletics, Inc./Abel Ramirez-Rodriguez
5 $20,000 by Ike Green/Ike Green

11/29/2025 Millie O Nayer(c)2023 Claimed from Dream Walkin Farms, Inc./Oscar Flores
9 $20,000 by Donna Eaton/Stetson Rushton

12/03/2025 Twentyone N Change(g)2019 Claimed from Silva Racing LLC/Miguel AngelSilva
2 $5,000 by Cuba Libre Stables/Mark W.Buehrer 7

12/03/2025 Kara(f)2021 Claimed from Todd Veerhusen/Michael E.Biehler
5 $7,500 by Gee Family Racing LLC/Danny Pish

12/03/2025 Hello Hot Rod(g)2018 Claimed from Steve F.Williams/Steve F.Williams
9 $5,000 by Dick Cappellucci/Dick Cappellucci

12/04/2025 Midnight Boss(g)2022 Claimed from Ken Kurth/Matt Hebert
1 $10,000 by Bob Matney/Dick Cappellucci

12/04/2025 Affair(f)2021 Claimed from Chad M.Call/Robertino Diodoro
2 $10,000 by Barry Hodgson/Barry Hodgson

12/04/2025 Midshipman's Lady(f)2021 Claimed from Henry S.Witt, Jr./Sarah NicoleDavidson
2 $10,000 by Robertino Diodoro/Robertino Diodoro

12/04/2025 Red Mountain(g)2021 Claimed from Jerry A.Groen/Tristan Ashford
5 $20,000 by Danny R.Caldwell/Guillermo Flores

12/04/2025 Epic Battle(g)2021 Claimed from Colleen Davidson/M. BrentDavidson
6 $10,000 by Dick Cappellucci/Dick Cappellucci

12/04/2025 Ethical Judgement(g)2018 Claimed from Danny R.Caldwell/Oscar Flores
6 $10,000 by Brad's Equine Adventure/Scott E.Young 2

12/04/2025 Pass Line(g)2020 Claimed from Barry Hodgson/Barry Hodgson
6 $10,000 by Duffy's Racing Stable LLC/Danny Pish

12/06/2025 Fella's Sister(m)2020 Claimed from Toby Ferrell/Jory Ferrell
1 $5,000 by Brad's Equine Adventure/Scott E.Young

12/10/2025 McMusic(g)2022 Claimed from Robison, J. Kirk and Robison, Judy/Steven M.Asmussen
5 $7,500 by Silva Racing LLC/Miguel AngelSilva

12/10/2025 Multiple Opinions(g)2022 Claimed from Allen R.Parker/Scott E.Young
9 $5,000 by Tom Julius/Boyd Caster 33

12/11/2025 Janes Girls(f)2021 Claimed from Richlan Acres, LLC/Tyrone Gleason
5 $10,000 by Colleen Davidson/M. BrentDavidson

12/12/2025 Njustlikethat(g)2023 Claimed from Bad Boy Racing LLC/H. RayAshford, Jr.
1 $10,000 by Steve F.Williams/Steve F.Williams

12/12/2025 Mischievous Intent(c)2022 Claimed from Winchell Thoroughbreds LLC, Hill 'n' Dale Equine Holdings, Inc. (J. G. Sikura) and Determined Stables/Steven M.Asmussen
5 $10,000 by K and K Racing LLC/Ronnie E.Cravens III

12/12/2025 Icy River(m)2019 Claimed from Pelzel, Gregory Alan and Head, Philip Lee/Cameron Milligan
7 $10,000 by Robertino Diodoro/Robertino Diodoro
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12/12/2025 Awesome Ruta(c)2021 Claimed from Tri-Star Racing LLC and Cimarron TTT Farms LLC/Scott E.Young
8 $20,000 by Barron Racing LLC/Wade Rarick 3

12/12/2025 Stubby(f)2022 Claimed from Judge Lanier Racing LLC/Dick Cappellucci
9 $7,500 by Wade Rarick/Wade Rarick

12/13/2025 Da Candy Cane(m)2019 Claimed from Richard MacDermott/Oscar Flores
1 $5,000 by Bryan Hawk/Joe S.Offolter

12/13/2025 Okie Love(f)2021 Claimed from Danny R.Caldwell/Oscar Flores
1 $5,000 by Martha Morgan/George Blatchford

12/13/2025 Borderland(g)2023 Claimed from Mike G.Rutherford/Steven M.Asmussen
4 $20,000 by Henry S.Witt, Jr./Sarah NicoleDavidson

12/17/2025 R Doc(g)2019 Claimed from Shepherd, Jim, Ferrell, Toby and Ferrell, Jory/Jory Ferrell
1 $5,000 by Karon Ashford/Logan Ashford 2

12/17/2025 Curlins Incharge(g)2020 Claimed from Danny R.Caldwell/Guillermo Flores
9 $10,000 by Steven M.Asmussen/Steven M.Asmussen

12/17/2025 Seven Taylors(g)2021 Claimed from Steven M.Asmussen/Steven M.Asmussen
9 $10,000 by Donna Eaton/Stetson Rushton

12/18/2025 Our Dream Rye'd(g)2020 Claimed from Steven M.Asmussen/Steven M.Asmussen
1 $7,500 by Boyd Caster/Boyd Caster

12/19/2025 Cafe Au Lait(f)2022 Claimed from Crescent Capital LLC/Kari Craddock
1 $10,000 by Austin Gustafson/Austin Gustafson

12/19/2025 Mo Ta(f)2023 Claimed from Center Hills Farm/Scott E.Young
9 $10,000 by Jensik, Wade B. and Zohn, Rod/Ronnie E.Cravens III

12/20/2025 Vestes(g)2021 Claimed from Steven M.Asmussen/Steven M.Asmussen
3 $12,500 by Davidson, Michael B. and Krogman, Lucas/M. BrentDavidson

12/20/2025 Soul Sacrifice(g)2020 Claimed from Abney, Sherry and Cartmill, Troy/Steve Martin
5 $10,000 by Ernie Witt/James VictorHale 2

Total Claims: 128 Total Amount: $1,297,500




